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2023 Start Date & School Terms 
 

Term 2:  Wednesday 26 April to Friday 30 June 

Term 3:  Monday 17 July to Friday 22 September 

Term 4:  Monday 9 October to Friday 15 December 
 

 

 

 
Newsletter 
Tuesday 6th June 2023 

Coming up: 
Wed 7 Jun Whanau meeting at 3pm 

Fri 9 Jun Y7&8 basketball here at 1pm 

Tue 13 Jun Rippa rugby tournament 

Mon 19 Jun Teacher Only Day 

Fri 23 Jun Gymfest 

Mon 26 Jun BoT meeting 

Wed 28 Jun R6 trip to Auckland Museum 

Fri 30 Jun Matariki kite festival 

Fri 30 Jun PTA mufti day 

Fri 30 Jun School disco 

Fri 30 Jun End of Term 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Kia ora tātou  
 

Tomorrow, Wednesday 7th June, at 3.00pm Māori 
whānau are invited to meet with me in the kitchen 
for a catch-up. 
 

Our apologies for the short notice of our 1pm 
closing last week, however, we were only made 
aware of it last Monday. 
 

We would like to give you more notice of our 
teacher only day on Monday 19th June.  Our 
teachers will be participating in professional 
development, so school will be closed on this day 
and resume on Tuesday 20th June. 
 

David Brock, Principal – Tumuaki 
 

Rippa Rubgy Tournament 
 

Unfortunately, our Rippa Rugby tournament has 
been postponed again and will now be held on 
TUESDAY 13th JUNE. 
 

Please let the office know ASAP if you can no 
longer fulfill your commitment to help at this 
event.  
 

Once the draw is out Mrs Saunders will send a 
note home with all students that are playing. We 
continue to train for this event during class time, 
and Mr Howes has offered further training at 
lunchtime. 

 

 

Te rerenga korero:  
 

Tutua ō whakaaro ki tētahi atu 
 

Share your ideas with another person  
  
 

 

Room 6 Trip to Auckland Museum 
 

Room 6 students will be visiting the Auckland Museum 

on Wednesday 28th June. 

Transport will be leaving school at 8.00am and will be 

returning to school by 3.00pm. 

A notice with further details will be sent home shortly. 

 

Please Note 
 

School will be closed on 

Monday 19th June 

for a Teacher Only Day 
 

School will resume on Tuesday 20th June. 
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Community News 

 
 

 

Register today! Important INFO below 

School Years 3-8, Ages 7-12 

Date: Monday 10 July 2023 - Friday 14 July 2023 

Cost: $30/day or $150 for the week 

Drop Offs: 8:30 am 

Pick Ups: 4.30 pm 
 

Samanda Teo  
Kauaeranga Valley Christian Camp 

304 Kauaeranga Valley Rd, Thames NZ 3577 
Office: 07 868 8348            Mobile: 02041969440 

Facebook:  
https://www.facebook.com/kauaeranga.camp 

www.kvcc.org.nz 

 

 

Res Kids News 
 

Last week was all about teamwork. It was lots of 
fun as a session and full of learning through 
experience. 
At the beginning of the session, I challenged and 
explained to the group that this session is going 
to require a lot of team work or else it is going to 
be really frustrating.  
A lot of them chose the word "determination" as 
their attitude today, to try their best and not give 
up.  
We played lots of different games and tested 
their perseverance, communication, and 
teamwork skills.  
They all excelled in their own way. It was inspiring 
to witness the students embrace this challenge 
wholeheartedly and to see them grow and 
develop through these hands-on experiences. 

 

Gymfest 
 

The gymfest competition is happening soon, on 
Friday 23rd June. 
Further details about this event have been sent 
home to our participants. 

 
 

Basketball 
 

Our Year 7 & 8 students will once again play 
against Saint Francis School this Friday 9th June, 
this time here at Moanataiari School. 
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